Dear Bruce:

My three-year service on Moore County's Board of Education to support Moore County Schools has been among the highlights of my service to this county and the state. I remain steadfast in my belief that every decision I made during my service on behalf of the citizens of Moore County was right for our community and, especially, the Moore County Schools community. Over the course of time, I believe that the vote I made on Thursday will be revealed to have been the right decision for Moore County Schools. While recognizing that the majority of the community has not spoken out against the vote I made in good conscience last Thursday, I am concerned at the disruptive public behavior that is negatively impacting the Board of Education's activities. The business of the Board of Education and Moore County Schools is more important than my personal service.

To continue to do my best to serve Moore County and Moore County Schools, I believe the only viable resolution to do my part to ensure our upcoming graduation ceremonies are focused on our students' hard work and success is to resign my position, effective immediately, on the Board of Education.

This letter serves as my last comment regarding this challenging time in service to Moore County's citizens.

Sincerely, Ben Cameron